COUNTY OF MONTEREY
Amendment #1 to Agreement #5010-197
City of Salinas

This Amendment #1 is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter “COUNTY”), and City of Salinas (hereinafter
“CONTRACTOR™).

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an agreement for the operation of the Project
Roomkey program for high-risk COVID-19 homeless residents with a term of November 2, 2021 through
June 30, 2022 for a total contract amount of $1,796,632.00 (hereinafter “Original Agreement”).

WHEREAS, The parties wish to amend the agreement via Amendment #1 to extend the term through
June 30, 2023 and add $2,062,293 for a revised contract amount of $3,858,925.

AGREEMENT
Now Therefore, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

This Agreement is hereby amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Original Agreement,
except as specifically set forth below.

1. Section 2.0, Paragraph titled “PAYMENT PROVISIONS” is amended to read as follows:
“County shall pay CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in Exhibit AA,
subject to the limitations set forth in this agreement. The total amount payable by county to
CONTRACTOR under this agreement shall not exceed the sum of $3,858,925.00

2. Section 3.0, The first sentence of paragraph titled “TERM OF AGREEMENT? is amended to
read as follows:
“The term of this Agreement is from November 2, 2021 to June 30, 2023, unless sooner terminated
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.”

3. Exhibit AA reflects the revised contract total, the revised contract term and the addition of the new
services to the scope of work.

4. Exhibits CC and D-1 reflect the added $2,062,293, the revised total of $3,858,925 and the new
contract term.

5. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the original Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment #1 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth
in the Original Agreement,

6. A copy of this Amendment #1 shall be attached to the Original Agreement.

City of Salinas - PRK
Amendment #1 to Agreement #5010-197
Page 1 of 2




IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereby execute this amendment as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY: CONTRACTOR:
City of Sali;é 4/\/&
By: By:
Lori A. Medina L‘(Chair, President, Vice-President)
DSS Director
Date: STEVRE WAI(.A-«), UT7 MMAGRA_
(Print Name & Title) '

Date: {/3'/22'

By:
(Secretary, CFO, Treasurer)

(Print Name and Title)

Date:

Approved as to Form:

Deputy County Counsel

Date:

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:

Auditor-Controller’s Office

Date:

City of Salinas - PRK
Amendment #1 to Agreement #5010-197
Page 2 of 2




